Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

ANTON 安東

安 東 油 田 服 務 集 團 Anton Oilfield Services Group

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3337)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Anton Oilfield Services Group (the "Company") hereby announces that the Company's principal place of business in Hong Kong has been changed to 40th Floor, Sunlight Tower, No. 248 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong with effect from 31 August 2018.

By Order of the Board

Anton Oilfield Services Group

LUO Lin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 31 August 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. LUO Lin, Mr. WU Di and Mr. PI Zhifeng; the non-executive director of the Company is Mr. John William CHISHOLM and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. ZHANG Yongyi, Mr. ZHU Xiaoping, and Dato WEE Yiaw Hin.